

SANTA MONICA-MALIBU UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NEWS RELEASE

CONTACT: Gail Pinsker 310.450.8338, ext. 70230 gpinsker@smmusd.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 22, 2018

SMMUSD Seeking Applicants for Two Committees: Financial Oversight Committee and Santa Monica Facility District Advisory Committee

The Santa Monica-Malibu Unified School District's Financial Oversight Committee (FOC) is seeking qualified candidates who will bring a depth of business and/or financial expertise to the committee. There is one (1) upcoming vacancy with a term beginning July 1, 2018. FOC application forms are available from the Superintendent's Office or through via the website: http://www.smmusd.org/fiscal/financialDAC.html and can be mailed to the district office (1651 16th Street, Santa Monica, CA 90404) or scanned and emailed to foc@smmusd.org.

The SMMUSD Facility District Advisory Committee for Santa Monica (SM-FDAC) is seeking qualified candidates for two open seats. The committee meets quarterly and twice a year with the Malibu FDAC. The purpose of the FDAC is to provide the Board of Education and district staff with the community's perspective regarding the use of bond funds for school site construction in conformance with board-established and approved goals and priorities.

Application forms are available through the Superintendent's Office or via the website: http://fip.smmusd.org/pdf/FDAC.Application.pdf. The deadline for applications is July 13, 2018. Completed applications can be mailed to the District Office, (1651 16th Street, Santa Monica, CA 90404) or emailed to dacapps@smmusd.org.

#

SANTA MONICA-MALIBU UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 1651 16TH Street, Santa Monica, CA 90404 ph: 310.450.8338; fax: 310.581.1138 www.smmusd.org Follow us on Twitter: @SMMUSD